PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5873187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME (040823/0930)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	12/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXOGEN, INC.	
Street Address:	4721 EMPEROR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5904659	
Patent Number:	5997490	
Patent Number:	6022349	
Patent Number:	6165144	
Patent Number:	6190336	
Patent Number:	6261249	
Patent Number:	6273864	
Patent Number:	6322527	
Patent Number:	6436060	
Patent Number:	6685656	
Patent Number:	6932308	
Patent Number:	7108663	
Patent Number:	7211060	
Patent Number:	7410469	
Patent Number:	7429248	
Patent Number:	7628764	
Patent Number:	7789841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

505826357 REEL: 051336 FRAME: 0527

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553762
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALYSHA SEKHON

Address Line 1: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1859

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. JASON MULL

SIGNATURE: /J. Jason Mull/

DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bioventus - Patent Release (Exogen)#page1.tif source=Bioventus - Patent Release (Exogen)#page2.tif source=Bioventus - Patent Release (Exogen)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051336 FRAME: 0528

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is dated as of December 6, 2019 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties ("Agent") in favor of Exogen, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor were parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>") and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (including those items described in Schedule A attached hereto);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2016 at Reel 040823, Frame 0930.

WHEREAS, Agent's wishes to release all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

Section 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement, or Security Agreement, as applicable.

Section 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral arising under the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, and any right, title or interest of Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Section 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby. Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[Signatures on following page]

PATENT REEL: 051336 FRAME: 0529 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

lame: <u>Thomas G</u>

Title: <u>V/, Credit Bish</u>

[Release Signature Page]

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Grantor	Publication No.	Patent No./Applicatio n No.	Title
Exogen, Inc.		5904659	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT FOR WOUNDS
Exogen, Inc.		5997490	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
_			THERAPEUTICALLY TREATING BONE
			FRACTURES AND OSTEOPOROSIS
Exogen, Inc.		6022349	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
			THERAPEUTICALLY TREATING BONE
			FRACTURES AND OSTEOPOROSIS
Exogen, Inc.		6165144	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
			MOUNTING AN ULTRASOUND
			TRANSDUCER
Exogen, Inc.		6190336	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT FOR WOUNDS
Exogen, Inc.		6261249	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT CONTROLLER
			INCLUDING GEL SENSING CIRCUIT
Exogen, Inc.		6273864	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT FOR WOUNDS
Exogen, Inc.		6322527	APPARATUS FOR ULTRASONIC BONE
			TREATMENT
Exogen, Inc.		6436060	SUBMERSIBLE SYSTEM FOR ULTRASONIC
			TREATMENT
Exogen, Inc.		6685656	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT FOR WOUNDS
Exogen, Inc.		6932308	TRANSDUCER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
Exogen, Inc.		7108663	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
			CARTILAGE GROWTH STIMULATION
Exogen, Inc.		7211060	ULTRASOUND BANDAGES
Exogen, Inc.		7410469	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
			ULTRASONICALLY AND
			ELECTROMAGNETICALLY
			TREATING TISSUE
Exogen, Inc.		7429248	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
			CONTROLLING ACOUSTIC MODES
			IN TISSUE HEALING APPLICATIONS
Exogen, Inc.		7628764	ULTRASONIC TREATMENT FOR WOUNDS
Exogen, Inc.		7789841	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
			CONNECTIVE TISSUE TREATMENT

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 051336 FRAME: 0531